
Province / Department Professional Field Name Surname Telephone No. Cell No E-Mail 1

DCS Department Correctional Services Psychologists and Pharmacists Johannes Ndala 012 307 2639 0845803613 johannes.ndala@dcs.gov.za

Department Correctional Services Psychologists and Pharmacists Mothapo Moore 012 305 8739 Moore.mothapo@dcs.gov.za

Department Correctional Services Psychologists and Pharmacists Thabiso Mokotjo 0824362647 mokotjo@dcs.gov.za

Department Correctional Services Psychologists and Pharmacists Nadia Prinsloo 012 307 2639 0814602075 Nadia.prinsloo@dcs.gov.za

EC Eastern Cape Province Dentists and Clinical Psychologist Andile Myayiza 0833780202 Mnyaiza13@gmail.com

Eastern Cape Province Pharmacists Brenda Monqo 040 608 0811 0632530950 Brenda.monqo@echealth.gov.za

Eastern Cape Province Professional Nurses Peter Bulelwa 0833019835 Bulelwa.Peter@echealth.gov.za

Eastern Cape Province Radiographers Enoch Qutywa 040 608 0837 0833781772 enoch.qutywa@echealth.gov.za

Eastern Cape Province Allieds Nolubeko Soyizwaphi 0635010557 soyinp@webmail.co.za 

Eastern Cape Province Medical Professionals (Internship and Community Service) Noludumo Kweleta 040 608 0824 0833781549 Noludumo.Kweleta@echealth.gov.za

FS Free State Province Pharmacists Patrick Kgaphola 051 411 0548 0837305113 kgapholamp@fshealth.gov.za

Free State Province Professional Nurses Portia Mpu 051 408 1407 0762505770 MpuNP@fshealth.gov.za

Free State Province Allieds Bongani Miya 0839435587 miyab@fshealth.gov.za

GAU
Gauteng Province Medical Professionals (Intern and CommServe) and Pharmacists Charmaine Esterhuizen 0798815698 Chairmaine.Esterhuizen@gauteng.gov.za

Gauteng Province Medical Professionals (Intern and CommServe) and Pharmacists Phauwe Godfrey Mphahlele 0659778090 phauwe.mphahlele@gauteng.gov.za

Gauteng Province Allieds Mapula Motaung 0827377130 mapula.motaung@gauteng.gov.za

Gauteng Province Dentist Asothie Govender 011 355 3005 Asothie.Govender@gauteng.gov.za

Gauteng Province Professional Nurses Shoky Ndevu 0834038346 Shoky.Ndevu@gauteng.gov.za

Gauteng Province Allieds Sarah Tshabalala 0720255878  sarah.tshabalala@gauteng.gov.za

KZN KwaZulu - Natal Province Professional Nurses Bheki Gwala 033 264 7817 Bheki.Gwala@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Allied Myint Aung Myint.Aung@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Medical Gqamile Nzuza 033 395 2742 Gqamile.Nzuza@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Enviromental Health Practitioners Fanile Ndlovu 033 846 7510 Fanile.Ndlovu@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Medical Professionals (Internship and CommServe) & Pharmacists Rolize Erasmus 033 395 2742 0827733574 Rolize.Erasmus@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Dentists Jimmy Mthethwa 033 084 6747 0716887951 Jimmy.Mthethwa@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Pharmacists Vusi Dlamini 033 940 2465 0795252770 Vusi.Dlamini@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Pharmacists Nongcebo Noxolo Ncwane 033 940 2460 Nongcebo.Ncwane@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Allied Daniel Simbeye 033 395 2927 Daniel.Simbeye@kznhealth.gov.za

KwaZulu - Natal Province Pharmacists Noncebo Noxolo Ncwane 033 940 2460 Nongcebo.Ncwane@kznhealth.gov.za

LP Limpopo Province Professional Nurses Elizabeth Legodi 015 293 6173 0761914032 Elizabeth.Legodi@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Medical Community Service Jack Mokoena 015 207 6447 0768813343 Jack.Mokoena@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Professional Nurses James Rakoma 015 293 6208 0837209514 James.Rakoma@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Human Resources Management- Bursary Lawrence Maselesele 0768459504 Lawrence.Maselesele@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Medical Macduff Malale 0736249996 malalemacduff@gmail.com

Limpopo Province Professional Nurses Mamaila Kgasu 0735567871 Mamaila.Kgasu@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Allied Services Marie Stols 015 293 6169 0822979373 marie.stols@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Medical Internship and Community Service Musa Setati 015 293 6208 0796207335 musasono@yahoo.com

Limpopo Province Human Resources Management Suzan Mehlape 0793317878 sznmhlp@gmail.com

Limpopo Province Enviromental Health Practitioners Waldo Last 015 293 6086 0823338465 Waldo.Last@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Pharmacist Happy Basenyi Mohale 015 020 7647 basenyi@gmail.com

Limpopo Province Enviromental Health Practitioners Malesela Makhinta 015 093 6239 0724620000 Malesele.Makinta@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

Limpopo Province Dentists Dr Modiba Reshoketswe 015 293 6328 0727749291 iramokgonami@gmail.com

MPU
Mpumalanga Province

Pharmacists/Allieds/Professional Nurses - Provincial Coordinator - 

Pharmacy Mamolefe Selokela 013 766 3763 0825828022 MamolefeS@mpuhealth.gov.za

Mpumalanga Province

Medical Professionals (Intern and CommServe) and Pharmacists - 

Provincial Coordinator - All Categories Ronel Cloete 013 766 3693 0833546122 RonelC@mpuhealth.gov.za

North West Province Allied Health and Medical Internship Jannie De Beer 018 391 4282 0788035801 jdebeer@nwpg.gov.za

North West Province Medical Professionals (Internship and Community Service) Magagula Legotlhe 018 391 4202 0781635497 lmagagula@nwpg.gov.za

North West Province Professional Nurses Mangena Legketho 018 387 1922 0795272609 mlekgetho@nwpg.gov.za

NC Northern Cape Province Allied Health Deonicia Rezant 053 802 2233 deo.rezant@gmail.com

Northern Cape Province Medical Community Service Hamid Saeed 053 802 2147 hsaeed@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Province Medical Internship Maireen Kemp 053 802 2162 mkemp@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Province Medical Internship Arun Nair 053 802 2311 anair@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Province Pharmacists Elmarie Grobbelaar 053 830 2792 egrobbelaar@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Province Allied Health Ayesha Paulsen 053 802 2253 PaulsenA@ncpg.gov.za
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Northern Cape Province Professional Nurses Jenny Francis 053 830 0636 JFrancis@ncpg.gov.za

Northern Cape Province Northern Cape Provincial Coordinator Zaheera Kowarjee 053 830 0592 ZKowarjee@ncpg.gov.za

SAM

HS South African Military Health Services Pharmacists Dorothy Van Dyk 012 367 9192 0839479454 dorothy62@live.co.za

South African Military Health Services Allied Elria van der Westhuizen 012 367 9019 0825869947 d.ancillaryhealth@gmail.com

South African Military Health Services Allied Jasmine Magan-Govind 012 367 9019 0824640359 d.ancillaryhealth@gmail.com

South African Military Health Services Professional Nurses Karen Zagenhagen 012 674 6302 0828531760 kzagenhagen@gmail.com

South African Military Health Services Dentists Ruth Modisha 012 671 5489 0726370472 ishanare@gmail.com

South African Military Health Services Medical & SAMHS Co-ordinator Sally Buckton 012 671 5387 0843979734 so1medamhf@gmail.com

South African Military Health Services Professional Nurses Dawn Baartman 012 6746046 0837928177 dawndbaarties@gmail.com  

South African Military Health Services A/CD MH FP & Allied Xolani Currie 012 3679084 0743417996 excurrie@yahoo.com

WC Western Cape Province Professional Nurses Zintle Marwanqana 021 483 9066 Zintle.Marwanqana@westerncape.gov.za

Western Cape Province Pharmacists Denise Frieslaar 021 483 6197 Denise.Frieslaar@westerncape.gov.za

Western Cape Province Allieds and Medical Leticia Van Aarde 021 483 4074 0796478457 Leticia.vanAarde@westerncape.gov.za 

Western Cape Province Allieds and Medical Sisanda Makie 021 483 9066 0766610669 Sisanda.Makie@westerncape.gov.za

Western Cape Province Professional Nurses Weziwa Vika 021 483 6809 Weziwe.Vika@westerncape.gov.za 

Western Cape Province Allieds and Medical Samantha Arendse 021 483 6297 Samantha.Arendse@westerncape.gov.za
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